consummated on the dates indicated in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements. In addition, the unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial statements do not purport to be indicative of the Company�s future operating results.

As more fully described in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K and Note 1 of the Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements, the term �Predecessor Company� refers to the Company and its operations for periods prior to April 1, 2001,
while the term �Reorganized Company� is used to describe the Company and its operations for periods thereafter. Accordingly, consolidated
financial statements for periods after April 1, 2001 are not comparable in all respects to consolidated financial statements for periods prior
thereto.

4

Edgar Filing: KINDRED HEALTHCARE INC - Form 8-K

7

KINDRED HEALTHCARE, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the three months ended March 31, 2003

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
Reorganized
Company

Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma

Facility
Acquisitions

Florida
and Texas
Divestiture

Senior
Note

Repayment Elimination (i)

Revenues $ 863,078 $ �  $ (35,652)(d) $ �  $ 1,682 $ 829,108

Salaries, wages and benefits 501,312 �  (22,521)(d) �  �  478,791
Supplies 110,095 �  (2,155)(d) �  �  107,940
Rent 68,392 �  (2,829)(d) �  �  65,563
Other operating expenses 180,509 �  (28,846)(d) �  1,682 153,345
Depreciation 20,083 �  (253)(d) �  �  19,830
Interest expense 2,888 765 (a) �  (846)(g) �  2,859

52 (h)
Investment income (1,638) 321 (b) 3 (d) �  �  (1,535)

(158)(e)
(63)(f)

881,641 1,086 (56,822) (794) 1,682 826,793

Income (loss) before income
taxes (18,563) (1,086) 21,170 794 �  2,315
Provision (benefit) for
income taxes (5,439) (418)(c) 8,150 (c) 306 (c) �  2,599

Income (loss) from
operations $ (13,124) $ (668) $ 13,020 $ 488 $ �  $ (284)

Loss per common share:
Basic $ (0.76) $ (0.02)
Diluted $ (0.76) $ (0.02)

Shares used in computing
loss per common share:
Basic 17,377 17,377
Diluted 17,377 17,377

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed

consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: KINDRED HEALTHCARE INC - Form 8-K

8

5

Edgar Filing: KINDRED HEALTHCARE INC - Form 8-K

9

KINDRED HEALTHCARE, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the three months ended March 31, 2002

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
Reorganized
Company

Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma

Facility
Acquisitions

Florida
and Texas
Divestiture

Senior
Note

Repayment Elimination (i)

Revenues $ 811,244 $ �  $ (33,670)(d) $ �  $ 1,900 $ 779,474

Salaries, wages and benefits 467,401 �  (19,290)(d) �  �  448,111
Supplies 101,314 �  (2,104)(d) �  �  99,210
Rent 65,611 �  (2,726)(d) �  �  62,885
Other operating expenses 127,297 �  (14,244)(d) �  1,900 114,953
Depreciation 16,696 �  (155)(d) �  �  16,541
Interest expense 3,732 927 (a) �  (846)(g) �  3,865

52 (h)
Investment income (1,880) 321 (b) 1 (d) �  �  (1,776)

(155)(e)
(63)(f)

780,171 1,248 (38,736) (794) 1,900 743,789

Income (loss) before income
taxes 31,073 (1,248) 5,066 794 �  35,685
Provision (benefit) for
income taxes 12,895 (480)(c) 1,950 (c) 306 (c) �  14,671

Income (loss) from
operations $ 18,178 $ (768) $ 3,116 $ 488 $ �  $ 21,014

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 1.05 $ 1.21
Diluted $ 0.95 $ 1.10

Shares used in computing
earnings per common share:
Basic 17,308 17,308
Diluted 19,074 19,074

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed

consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: KINDRED HEALTHCARE INC - Form 8-K

10

6

Edgar Filing: KINDRED HEALTHCARE INC - Form 8-K

11

KINDRED HEALTHCARE, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2002

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
Reorganized
Company

Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma

Facility